«

L

CITY OF

GRAND

RARPIDS

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
NUISANCE CODE FEE SCHEDULE
Effective 7/1/2025

Category Fees
(1) Notice to Abate $110
(2) Search Warrant $500
(3) Contact Request or Warning of Abatement Action $90
(4) Warning of Prosecution $310
(5) Civil Infraction Preparation $370
(6) Additional Inspections $150

(7) Administrative Fee for Vendoring Activity

(8) Administrative fee for Second Vendoring in 6 Months
(9) Vehicle Removal

(10) Second Time Vehicle Removal

(11) Denied Entry

(12) Housing Appeal filed by last appeal date
(13) Housing Appeal filed after last appeal date

(14) Collection Services Fee

$130 + vendor cost
$230 + vendor cost
$185
$230
$145

$120
$170

e $10.40 for the first
past due invoice

e 1% per month after
due date

e $78 small claims
filing fee



	CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
	NUISANCE CODE  FEE SCHEDULE
	Effective 7/1/2025

