



**CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
NUISANCE CODE FEE SCHEDULE
Effective 7/1/2025**

Category	Fees
(1) Notice to Abate	\$110
(2) Search Warrant	\$500
(3) Contact Request or Warning of Abatement Action	\$90
(4) Warning of Prosecution	\$310
(5) Civil Infraction Preparation	\$370
(6) Additional Inspections	\$150
(7) Administrative Fee for Vending Activity	\$130 + vendor cost
(8) Administrative fee for Second Vending in 6 Months	\$230 + vendor cost
(9) Vehicle Removal	\$185
(10) Second Time Vehicle Removal	\$230
(11) Denied Entry	\$145
(12) Housing Appeal filed by last appeal date	\$120
(13) Housing Appeal filed after last appeal date	\$170
(14) Collection Services Fee	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• \$10.40 for the first past due invoice• 1% per month after due date• \$78 small claims filing fee